CBN END MILL  SERIES  Vol.4
CORNER RADIUS END MILL
22
Various lineup optimize a long time machining on hardened steel
CBN corner radius end mill
Long tool life CBN (Cubic Boron Nitride) sintered alloy
Features
Type Model

When you order, indicate SSF120 (D).	                      ※(γ) is reference value.
Unit [Size : mm]
How to Order
Cutting edge shape
Hardened Steel
( 〜 70HRC)
◎
H
Work Material
27
PCDSESSF120
Recommended Milling Conditions
Work Material
Hardened Steels・High Speed Steels
STAVAX・SKD11・SKH
（～68HRC）
Dia.
Depth of Cut Feed Spindle Speed
ap mm ae mm mm/min min-1
0.2 0.002 0.003 50 60,000
0.3 0.002 0.003 100 60,000
0.4 0.002 0.003 150 60,000
0.5 0.003 0.005 200 60,000
0.6 0.003 0.005 240 60,000
0.8 0.003 0.008 280 60,000
1 0.005 0.01 300 60,000
1.5 0.005 0.02 400 60,000
2 0.005 0.03 500 60,000
Notes
※1 Depth of Cut: ap=Axial Depth of Cut / ae=Radial Depth of Cut.
※2 We recommend using oil mist coolant.
※3 Machine, tool chuck must be sufficiently accurate.
※4 Length of tool overhang must be as short as possible.
23' 12
CBN_CR_A1_202312_EN_A
182
1)   When removing tools from cases, be careful of getting-out of tools and don't touch directly the cutting edges.
2)   Never touch the cutting edges directly with bare hand.
3)   Use safety covers and eye protection, as tools may be broken.
4)   Use holders, etc. that match the tools and nature of the machining operations.
       The tool should be firmly attached to the holder to prevent shaking.
5)   The work materials clamp firmly.
6)   Make sure of dimensions of tools and work pieces before starting operation.
7)   It is necessary to adjust conditions according to the dimensions of work materials and the machine.
8)   Select a cutting fluid appropriate to the particular usage. Using water-insoluble fluid could lead to fires
       due to sparks generated during machining or heat caused by breakage.
       Ensure that you take proper fire-prevention measures.
9)   If abnormal sound, etc. occurs during machining, stop the machine immediately.
10) Don't modify tools.
！ Attention on Safety
2265 Building＃3, Star CT.,
Rochester Hills, MI 48309, USA
TEL. +1-248-829-1960
us.ns-tool.com
6F., Sumitomo Fudosan Oimachi Ekimae Bldg.,
1-28-1 Oi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0014, Japan
TEL. +81-3-3774-2459   FAX. +81-3-3774-2460